
THE HIGH COURT OF MEGHALA]'A
SHILLONG

No.HCM.I1/69/2022-Rect/61 Dated Shillong j9th November, 2025

NOTIFICATION

RESULT OF THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION FOR THE POST OF
COMPUTER OPERATOR

The following candidates who appeared for the written exam._nation for
the post of Computer Operator held on 15.11.2025, have been found eligible

for the personal interview:

Roll Nos

1002

1003

1007
1033

1047

1061

1063

1073

1086

109 1

1095

1099

1 105

1 120

Name of the Candidates

Walnang Ch Moulin
Alice C. Marak

Anthony D Sangma

Joyontho R Marak
Silchang D Sangma
Nokman G Moulin

Kosam Waldo D Sangma
Hosea R Marak

Prem Ashley R. Sangma

Asagavedo M Moulin

Prinju N Sangma

Briborn Chesrang M Sangma

Ryan R Sangma
Lenico S Marak
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The above candidates shall report for the interview on 28th November,
2025 at it):OO A.M. in the High Court premises.

By Order,

REGISTRAR GENERAL
Memo Nr).HCM.I1/69/2022-Rect/61-A
Copy to :

1. The Registrar-cum-PPS to Honl)le the Chief Justice, High Court
of Meghala)'a, Shillong for favour of His Lordship’s kind
irrfc rrnation.

Dated 19th Nov., 2025

2. The Private Secretary to Hon1)Ie Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew,

Jud.ge, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for his Lordship’s kind
irrfc rmation.

3. The Private Secretary to Honl)le Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh,

Juc.ge, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong, for his Lordship’s
kin.I information

4. The Private Secretary to Honl)le Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee,

Juc.ge, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for his Lordship’s kind
Fcrmation.1

The Systems Analyst, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for
upI')ading the same on the Official Website.

6. Notice Board.
7. C'ffice file

RnCISTd@GnNERAL
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