THE HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA SHILLONG

No.HCM.II/69/2022-Rect/61

Dated Shillong 19th November, 2025

NOTIFICATION

RESULT OF THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION FOR THE POST OF COMPUTER OPERATOR

The following candidates who appeared for the written examination for the post of Computer Operator held on 15.11.2025, have been found eligible for the personal interview:

Sl. No.	Roll Nos.	Name of the Candidates
1.	1002	Shri. Walnang Ch Momin
2.	1003	Smt. Alice C. Marak
3.	1007	Shri. Anthony D Sangma
4.	1033	Shri. Joyontho R Marak
5.	1047	Shri. Silchang D Sangma
6.	1061	Shri. Nokman G Momin
7.	1063	Shri. Kosam Waldo D Sangma
8.	1073	Shri. Hosea R Marak
9.	1086	Shri. Prem Ashley R. Sangma
10.	1091	Shri. Asagavedo M Momin
11.	1095	Shri. Prinju N Sangma
12.	1099	Shri. Briborn Chesrang M Sangma
13.	1105	Shri. Ryan R Sangma
14.	1120	Shri. Lenico S Marak

The above candidates shall report for the interview on 28th November, 2025 at 10:00 A.M. in the High Court premises.

By Order,

REGISTRAR GENERAL

Memo No.HCM.II/69/2022-Rect/61-A Dated 19th Nov., 2025
Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar-cum-PPS to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of His Lordship's kind information.
- 2. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for his Lordship's kind information.
- 3. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong, for his Lordship's kind information.
- 4. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for his Lordship's kind information.
- 5. The Systems Analyst, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for uploading the same on the Official Website.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. Office file.

REGISTRAR GENERAL

11/10/25